

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Pine Grove Municipal Solid Waste Landfill
Phase 4 - Cells 4A, 4B, 4C, 4D, 4E, 4F, 4G and 4H
RFB No. 12-0035

March 7, 2012

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	Peed Bros (Butler GA)		Southeast Environmental (Hahira GA)		Glover Construction (Pleasant Hill NC)		T & K Construction (Vinemont AL)		Cooper Barnett & Page (Statham GA)		Brad Cole Construction (Carrollton GA)		Morgan Corp (Spartanburg SC)	
		OPTION A		OPTION A		OPTION A		OPTION B		OPTION B		OPTION B		OPTION B	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION, ls	ls	94,350.00	94,350.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	281,000.00	281,000.00	260,100.00	260,100.00	277,800.00	277,800.00	268,100.00	268,100.00	595,000.00	595,000.00
EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL															
Silt Fence, lf	1900	3.30	6,270.00	15.00	28,500.00	2.00	3,800.00	2.10	3,990.00	4.05	7,695.00	6.14	11,666.00	2.05	3,895.00
Permanent Grassing, ac	0.75	3,000.00	2,250.00	2,200.00	1,650.00	3,000.00	2,250.00	1,800.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	2,025.00	1,620.00	1,215.00	1,430.00	1,072.50
Erosion Matting, ac	0.75	6,195.20	4,646.40	9,000.00	6,750.00	4,300.00	3,225.00	15,300.00	11,475.00	8,712.00	6,534.00	5,160.00	3,870.00	5,250.00	3,937.50
Construction Exit, ea	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,900.00	7,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,920.00	3,840.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
Concrete Lined Ditch, lf	2570	50.94	130,915.80	70.00	179,900.00	72.00	185,040.00	87.30	224,361.00	113.52	291,746.40	120.00	308,400.00	117.00	300,690.00
SITE PREPARATION															
Clearing & Grubbing, l.s.	ls	17,500.00	17,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,500.00	30,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	52,150.00	52,150.00	42,305.00	42,305.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
Stripping & Stockpiling Topsoil, l.s.	ls	21,450.00	21,450.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	15,750.00	15,750.00	27,600.00	27,600.00	15,526.50	15,526.50	20,718.00	20,718.00	48,000.00	48,000.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Pine Grove Municipal Solid Waste Landfill
Phase 4 - Cells 4A, 4B, 4C, 4D, 4E, 4F, 4G and 4H
RFB No. 12-0035

March 7, 2012

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	Peed Bros (Butler GA)		Southeast Environmental (Hahira GA)		Glover Construction (Pleasant Hill NC)		T & K Construction (Vinemont AL)		Cooper Barnett & Page (Statham GA)		Brad Cole Construction (Carrollton GA)		Morgan Corp (Spartanburg SC)	
		OPTION A		OPTION A		OPTION A		OPTION B		OPTION B		OPTION B		OPTION B	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
EARTHWORK															
Topsoil placement, l.s.	ls	1,125.00	1,125.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	15,750.00	15,750.00	25,300.00	25,300.00	2,015.00	2,015.00	22,925.00	22,925.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
Excavation, cy	178700	1.85	330,595.00	2.80	500,360.00	2.65	473,555.00	2.32	414,584.00	1.86	332,382.00	2.43	434,241.00	1.95	348,465.00
Structural Fill, cy	57100	0.95	54,245.00	0.50	28,550.00	2.65	151,315.00	0.52	29,692.00	1.00	57,100.00	2.92	166,732.00	2.90	165,590.00
*OPTION A: 18" Select Backfill, sf	701600	0.47	329,752.00	0.45	315,720.00	0.45	315,720.00								
*OPTION A: 6" Sub-base	701600	0.16	112,256.00	0.15	105,240.00	0.15	105,240.00								
OPTION B: 24" Liner Base Compacted to 1x10-5 cm/sec and a Geosynthetic Clay Liner	701600							0.92	645,472.00	1.15	809,646.40	0.99	694,584.00	1.10	771,760.00
24" Leachate Collection Layer, sf	701600	0.69	484,104.00	0.57	399,912.00	0.75	526,200.00	0.77	540,232.00	0.64	449,024.00	0.69	484,104.00	0.90	631,440.00
LEACHATE CONTAINMENT SYSTEM															
60 Mil HDPE Geomembrane, sf	714900	0.52	374,607.60	0.50	357,450.00	0.47	336,003.00	0.57	407,493.00	0.47	333,286.38	0.57	407,493.00	0.53	378,897.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Pine Grove Municipal Solid Waste Landfill
Phase 4 - Cells 4A, 4B, 4C, 4D, 4E, 4F, 4G and 4H
RFB No. 12-0035

March 7, 2012

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	Peed Bros (Butler GA)		Southeast Environmental (Hahira GA)		Glover Construction (Pleasant Hill NC)		T & K Construction (Vinemont AL)		Cooper Barnett & Page (Statham GA)		Brad Cole Construction (Carrollton GA)		Morgan Corp (Spartanburg SC)	
		OPTION A		OPTION A		OPTION A		OPTION B		OPTION B		OPTION B		OPTION B	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Liner Penetration Assembly for Leachate Pipe, ea	3	925.00	2,775.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,160.00	9,480.00	2,711.00	8,133.00	2,211.00	6,633.00	3,600.00	10,800.00
HDPE LEACHATE COLLECTION SYSTEM															
Perforated 6" pipe, lf	4250	28.91	122,867.50	16.00	68,000.00	38.00	161,500.00	35.00	148,750.00	31.00	131,750.00	31.37	133,322.50	35.00	148,750.00
Leachate Cleanouts - Solid Pipe	10	843.24	8,432.40	750.00	7,500.00	750.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	1,682.00	16,820.00	549.00	5,490.00	2,300.00	23,000.00
LEACHATE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM															
Solid 8" HDPE Pipe, lf	285	17.86	5,090.10	15.00	4,275.00	25.00	7,125.00	26.00	7,410.00	18.57	5,292.45	24.87	7,087.95	21.50	6,127.50
4' Dia HDPE Manholes, ea	2	8,713.50	17,427.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	26,000.00	11,390.00	22,780.00	11,842.00	23,684.00	9,323.00	18,646.00	9,500.00	19,000.00
Pipe Testing, lf	5130	1.25	6,412.50	0.50	2,565.00	1.00	5,130.00	1.40	7,182.00	0.75	3,847.50	1.08	5,540.40	1.24	6,361.20
8" Gate Valve, ea	3	3,064.40	9,193.20	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,030.00	6,090.00	3,778.63	11,335.89	8,944.00	26,832.00	3,800.00	11,400.00
PVC OR HDPE PIPE UNDERDRAIN															

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Pine Grove Municipal Solid Waste Landfill
Phase 4 - Cells 4A, 4B, 4C, 4D, 4E, 4F, 4G and 4H
RFB No. 12-0035

March 7, 2012

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	Peed Bros (Butler GA)		Southeast Environmental (Hahira GA)		Glover Construction (Pleasant Hill NC)		T & K Construction (Vinemont AL)		Cooper Barnett & Page (Statham GA)		Brad Cole Construction (Carrollton GA)		Morgan Corp (Spartanburg SC)	
		OPTION A		OPTION A		OPTION A		OPTION B		OPTION B		OPTION B		OPTION B	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Perforated 4" Underdrain, lf	11955	16.80	200,844.00	10.00	119,550.00	28.00	334,740.00	21.00	251,055.00	25.31	302,581.05	15.28	182,672.40	25.00	298,875.00
Solid 4" Underdrain, lf	1000	8.96	8,960.00	4.00	4,000.00	20.00	20,000.00	21.30	21,300.00	10.53	10,530.00	0.97	970.00	15.60	15,600.00
Pipe Testing, lf	12955	1.25	16,193.75	0.50	6,477.50	1.00	12,955.00	1.10	14,250.50	0.50	6,477.50	0.54	6,995.70	1.25	16,193.75
PERIMETER ACCESS ROAD, LF	1300	23.73	30,849.00	18.00	23,400.00	24.50	31,850.00	29.60	38,480.00	29.17	37,921.00	22.12	28,756.00	28.00	36,400.00
PERMANENT LINER EDGE MARKER, EA	13	150.00	1,950.00	400.00	5,200.00	150.00	1,950.00	290.00	3,770.00	300.00	3,900.00	194.00	2,522.00	350.00	4,550.00
GUARDRAILS, LF	700	19.95	13,965.00	15.00	10,500.00	20.00	14,000.00	21.40	14,980.00	20.14	14,098.00	19.53	13,671.00	19.85	13,895.00
MODULAR CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, LS	ls	13,200.00	13,200.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	17,250.00	17,250.00	18,380.00	18,380.00	13,615.00	13,615.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
STORMWATER PROTECTION LAYER, SF	514600	0.29	149,234.00	0.30	154,380.00	0.26	133,796.00	0.33	169,818.00	0.26	132,766.80	0.32	164,672.00	0.30	154,380.00
STORM DRAIN PIPING, LF	75	45.00	3,375.00	70.00	5,250.00	60.00	4,500.00	36.80	2,760.00	47.00	3,525.00	32.29	2,421.75	40.00	3,000.00
CASH ALLOW.: Construction Verification Survey	ls	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Pine Grove Municipal Solid Waste Landfill
Phase 4 - Cells 4A, 4B, 4C, 4D, 4E, 4F, 4G and 4H
RFB No. 12-0035

March 7, 2012

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	Peed Bros (Butler GA)		Southeast Environmental (Hahira GA)		Glover Construction (Pleasant Hill NC)		T & K Construction (Vinemont AL)		Cooper Barnett & Page (Statham GA)		Brad Cole Construction (Carrollton GA)		Morgan Corp (Spartanburg SC)	
		OPTION A		OPTION A		OPTION A		OPTION B		OPTION B		OPTION B		OPTION B	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
ADDITIONAL WORK IF ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER															
Removal of Unsuitable Material and Replacement With:															
Suitable Earth Material, cy	100	6.00	600.00	10.00	1,000.00	8.00	800.00	6.90	690.00	7.00	700.00	6.19	619.00	18.00	1,800.00
Crushed Stone, cy	100	35.19	3,519.00	25.00	2,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	37.95	3,795.00	40.86	4,086.00	37.67	3,767.00	62.00	6,200.00
TOTAL BID		2,584,954.25		2,586,629.50		3,242,694.00		3,364,589.50		3,378,758.87		3,497,426.70		4,128,879.45	